

**ADDENDUM NO. TWO**  
**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS**  
**CITYWIDE SOFT GOODS**  
**PROJECT NO. 213-25**  
**CITY OF THORNTON, CO**

TO: Prospective Proposing Firms and all others concerned

DATE: August 13, 2025

PURPOSE: To provide additional information and clarification to the solicitation documents for the above-referenced Project.

1. The following information shall become part of the original Request for Proposal (RFP), for this Project.
2. The following questions and answers are provided for additional clarification to the RFP. All answers from Thornton in response to Vendor submitted questions have been provided in **bold** text.

Question No. 1: Can we request the previous bid tabulation?

**Answer No. 1: Thornton does not have a previous bid tab for this type of solicitation. Thornton has not performed a citywide soft goods solicitation prior to this RFP posting.**

Question No. 2: Out of the brands you list, can you share what entities are using what brands?

**Answer No. 2: The brands and types of soft goods listed in the RFP will cross multiple Agencies and will be the decision of the Agency which brand(s) they will use for their soft good needs.**

Question No. 3: Can you share who is using polos, versus t-shirts, versus jackets, trying to understand what customization process is being used on what items, ie: will polo's need to be embroidered?

**Answer No. 3: Please refer to Answer No. 2.**

3. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged except as provided by this Addendum. Proposing firms must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in their Proposal.

**END OF ADDENDUM NO. TWO**

---

Andrew Miskell, CPPB  
Purchasing Manager

Date